Features
n	 IEC 60335, IEC 60601-1 and IEC 60950-1
	 compliant
n	 Supplemental insulation
n	 250 Vrms working voltage
n	 4000 Vrms isolation voltage
n	 Expanded temperature range:
	 -40 to +85 °C

S	COMPLIA
NT*
 How To Order
SM13100  E  L
Model
Packaging
	 E = Tape and Reel (160 pcs./reel)
Termination
	 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
1
2
 3
TX+
CT
TX–
TD+
CT
TD–
16
15
14
1CT : 1CT
6
7
8
RX+
CT
RX–
RD+
CT
TD–
11
10
9
1CT : 1CT
LINE SIDE CHIP SIDE
24.15 ± 0.50
(0.951 ± 0.020)
18.20 ± 0.50
(0.717 ± 0.020)
2.54 ± 0.20
(0.100 ± 0.008)
0.60 ± 0.10
(0.024 ± 0.004)
12.80 ± 0.50
(0.504 ± 0.020)
15.50 ± 0.50
(0.610 ± 0.020)
17.78 ± 0.20
(0.700 ± 0.008)
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
PIN 1 DOT
SM13100L
YYWW
1.60 ± 0.15
(0.063 ± 0.006)
2.42 ± 0.15
(0.095 ± 0.006)
0.40 ± 0.10
(0.016 ± 0.004)
17.78
(0.700)